BY: Delegate Krebs

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1197, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the Appropriations Committee Amendments (HB1197/784360/1), in lines 2 and 3 of Amendment No. 1, strike "assess, and provide guidance on" and substitute "and assess".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 2 and 3 of the Appropriations Committee Amendments, strike Amendment No. 5 in its entirety.

On page 9 of the bill, in line 27, strike "TEAM" and substitute "<u>CHILD WELFARE</u> <u>ACCOUNTABILITY COUNCIL</u>"; in the same line, strike "AND OVERSEE" and substitute "<u>, REVIEW, AND ASSESS</u>"; in lines 30, 32, and 33, in each instance, strike "TEAM" and substitute "<u>ACCOUNTABILITY COUNCIL</u>"; in line 30, after "ACCESS" insert "<u>INFORMATION</u> <u>PROVIDED BY</u>"; and in line 33, strike the colon and substitute "<u>THE MEMBERS OF THE JOINT</u> <u>COMMITTEE ON CHILDREN, YOUTH, AND FAMILIES OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY</u> <u>AND THE MEMBERS OF THE SUBCABINET FOR CHILDREN, YOUTH, AND FAMILIES.</u>".

On pages 9 and 10 of the bill, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 34 on page 9 through line 23 on page 10, inclusive.

On page 10 of the bill, strike beginning with "LISTED" in line 24 down through "SECTION" in line 25 and substitute "<u>OF THE ACCOUNTABILITY COUNCIL</u>"; and in line 26, after "SHALL" insert "<u>IDENTIFY WAYS TO</u>".